Stability of Solanum aethiopicum Shum accessions
under varied water deficit stress levels and identification
of pertinent breeding traits for resistance to water shortage
Godfrey Sseremba . Pangirayi Tongoona . John Savior Yaw Eleblu .
Eric Yirenkyi Danquah . Tadeo Kaweesi . Yona Baguma . Michael Masanza .
Elizabeth Balyejusa Kizito
Received: 22 May 2017 / Accepted: 12 December 2017
� Springer Science+Business Media B.V., part of Springer Nature 2017

coinciding with the vegetative or harvest maturity
stage. The second experiment was established in
November 2016 under the same procedure as for the
first experiment; and the 100%FC, 75%FC, 50% and
25%FC were estimated at 2.4, 1.8, 1.2 and 0.6 litres of
Table 1 List of accessions
used in this study
SAS Solanum aethiopicum
Shum; P and G are color
codes for purple and green
stem, respectively; as
originally described by
UCU at the time of
obtaining the germplasm
No. Acc. code Pedigree No. Acc. code Pedigree
1 168G SAS168/G/2015 11 148 SAS148/2015
2 183G SAS183/G/2015 12 145 SAS145/2015
3 163 SAS163/2015 13 168P SAS168/P/2015
4 163P SAS163/P/2015 14 184G SAS184/G/2015
5 157P SAS157/P/2015 15 137 SAS137/2015
6 160 SAS160/2015 16 184P SAS184/P/2015
7 163G SAS163/G/2015 17 141 SAS141/2015
8 183P SAS183/P/2015 18 108P SAS108/P/2015
9 108 SAS108/2015 19 185G SAS185/G/2017
10 157G SAS157/G/2015 20 185P SAS185/P/2015
Euphytica  (2018) 214:11 Page 3 of 11  11
123
water, respectively. During each experiment, soil
moisture content (SMC), relative humidity and tem-